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10 February 2025
Notice for Junior College (XI" students)

Regarding teaching-learning schedule (Junior College) during HSC Board Examination
(February/March 2025)

Since HSC Board examination (theory), commences from Tuesday, 11" February 2025, therefore, the
students of Junior College (XI" students) are hereby informed that, all the lectures / tutorials /
practical’s (whichever is applicable) are cancelled only for the days/dates, mentioned in the table
given below.

Day Date

Tuesday 11-02-2025
Wednesday | 12-02-2025
Thursday 13-02-2025
Friday 14-02-2025
Monday 17-02-2025
Thursday 20-02-2025
Saturday 22-02-2025
Thursday 27-02-2025
Saturday 01-03-2025
Tuesday 04-03-2025
Wednesday | 05-03-2025
Thursday 06-03-2025
Tuesday 11-03-2025

However, the students of Junior College (XI" students) should also note that except the above
mentioned days/dates, regular lectures / tutorials / practical’s will be held as per regular timetable on
all the other days/dates.
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